Grade 4 - 7  3 343 383  1 627 120
Grade 1- 3  9 231 891  5 480 263

Gross carrying amount  13 496 485  8 319 354

Less credit impairment allowance (note 5.6)   75 100   115 879

Carrying amount  13 421 385  8 203 475

Mortgage loans
Past due and impaired
Grade 8 - 10   731 561   249 290
Grade 4 - 7   155 584   329 673
Grade 1- 3   306 097   502 839

Gross carrying amount  1 193 242  1 081 802

Less credit impairment allowance (note 5.6)   7 450   9 126

Carrying amount  1 185 792  1 072 676

Gross carrying amount SME, Mortgages and
Consumer Loans  38 471 921  22 357 295
- Measured at 12 month expected credit
losses  30 780 799  19 228 226
- Measured at lifetime expected credit losses  7 691 122  3 129 069
Less credit impairment allowance (note 5.6)  1 279 542   726 324

Net carrying amount  37 192 379  21 630 971

Impairment as a percentage of gross loans
and advances 3.3% 3.2%

 The gross carrying amount of the loan book disaggregated between stages 1 to
3 is below.

Stage 1
12-month

ECL

Stage 2
Lifetime

ECL

Stage 3
Lifetime

ECL Total

Outstanding balance as at 30 June
2018 (IAS 39) - - - 22 357 295
IFRS 9 adjustment - - -  191 418
Outstanding balance as at 1 July
2018 (IFRS 9) 19 419 644 2 069 980 1 059 089 22 548 713

Financial assets derecognised during
the period (12 382 226) ( 933 329) ( 337 603)(13 653 158)
Transfers:
Transfers from stage 1 to stage 2 ( 961 883)  628 164 - ( 333 719)
Transfers from stage 2 to stage 1  48 712 ( 132 670) - ( 83 959)
Transfers from stage 1 to stage 3 ( 398 098) -  375 481 ( 22 617)
Transfers from stage 3 to stage 1 - - - -
Transfers from stage 2 to stage 3 - ( 447 033)  467 281  20 248
Transfers from stage 3 to stage 2 - - - -
Changes in static loans (2 513 013) ( 80 681) ( 163 725) (2 757 419)
New financial assets originated 25 314 535 4 434 467 1 004 213 30 753 215
Write offs ( 22 617) ( 37 285) ( 215 226) ( 275 128)
Other loans and advances (including
staff loans and
receivables from employers) 2 275 745 - - 2 275 745

Outstanding balance as at 30 June
2019 30 780 799 5 501 612 2 189 510 38 471 922

 Amounts disclosed above as past due and impaired are the total amounts with a
loan class where a portion of the loans and advances are considered impaired.

 Not all past due amounts have been fully provided as there is a history of
repayment in those classes that has been considered in determining possible
impairment.

G
E

T
B

U
C

K
S

 M
IC

R
O

F
IN

A
N

C
E

 B
A

N
K

 1
8

4
2

/0
4

GetBucks Now Offers Banking & Online Credit

www.getbucks.com
Directors: Dr. R. Mbire (Board Chairman), T. W. Mudangwe* (Managing Director),  P. Soko* (Deputy Managing Director),  W.T. Kambwanji, G. Manyere, P.S. Moyo,